

ITEM NO.801(MM)

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 16622/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2026  
in CrL.A.No. 969/2026 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

GIRISH SOLANKI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-03-2026 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ajay Marwah, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)