

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 16622/2026 in CrI.A.
No.969/2026]

GIRISH SOLANKI

Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 86135/2026 - EXTENSION OF BAIL

Date : 06-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR
/Applicant(s) Mr. Swaroopanand Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Bharwaj, Adv.
Ms. Dhriti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Mazumdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajender Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. As per the order passed by this Court on 23.03.2026, the report from the Post Graduate Institute of Medical Education and Research (for short, 'PGIMER'), Chandigarh, is still awaited.
2. Adjourned to 20th April, 2026 to await the report.
3. The interim bail granted to the petitioner/applicant, is further extended till the next date of hearing.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)