

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No. 16622/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2026 in CrL.A. No. 969/2026 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

GIRISH SOLANKI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 86135/2026 - EXTENSION OF BAIL)

Date : 20-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR
Mr. Swaroopanand Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ravideep Badyal, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Bharwaj, Adv.
Ms. Ravideep Badyal, Adv.
Ms. Dhriti Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Mazumdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR
Mr. Mohit Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Soni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) Documents have been filed whereby the petitioner got admitted on 17.04.2026 in Post Graduate Institute of Medical Education and Research (PGIMER), however, an estimate of Rs.2 lakhs has been provided. Learned counsel for the respondent-State to verify the said fact.
- 2) List on 27th April, 2026.
- 3) Interim order to continue till the next date.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR