

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 16622/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2026  
in CrI.A. No. No. 969/2026 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

GIRISH SOLANKI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 86135/2026 - EXTENSION OF BAIL

Date : 27-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKARFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR  
Mr. Swaroopanand Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Mrigank Bharwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Dhriti Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahu Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravideep Badyal, Adv.  
Ms. Neeharika Mazumdar, Adv.For Respondent(s) :Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR  
Ms. Shreya Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Tilottma Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Raman Singh Kashyap, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. We have perused the report received from the Postgraduate Institute of Medial Education and Research, Chandigarh, wherein it has not been confirmed whether the heart operation of the petitioner can be done under the schemes of the Government.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time to seek

instructions.

3. The learned counsel for the petitioner may also seeks instructions.

4. List on 25.05.2026.

5. In the meantime, interim protection granted earlier by this Court shall remain extended.

(SACHIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR